Pursuant to Article 61 of the Law on Administration (Official Gazette of BiH, no. 32/02 and 102/09), and Article 8 paragraph (1) item b) and Article 19 paragraph (2) item a) of the Law on Agency for Identification Documents, Registers and Data Exchange of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, no. 56/08), Director of the Agency for Identification Documents, Registers and Data Exchange of Bosnia and Herzegovina has issued

GUIDELINES

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE GUIDELINES ON RULES AND PROCEDURES RELATED TO TRANSPORT OF IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENTS TO COMPETENT AUTHORITIES

Article 1

In the Guidelines on Rules and Procedures related to transport of identification documents to competent authorities (Official Gazette of BiH, no. 8/13), Article 3 paragraph (1) item a), a new indent 6) shall be added and read as follows: "Center for Public Security Prijedor".

Article 2

In Article 4 paragraph (1) item e), after the text "Ministry of Interior of Una-Sana Canton" punctuation mark full stop "." is changed by coma ",", and the text "Ministry of Interior of the Republic of Srpska – Center for Public Security Prijedor " is added.

Article 3

These Guidelines shall enter into force on the eight day following the day of their publication in the Official Gazette of BiH.

No. 15-05-02-2-797/14 26 September 2014 Director M.Sc. Siniša Macan